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Upcoming Events

High School Football Jamboree

The SCIAA High School Football Jamboree if tonight and tomorrow night at Crump Stadium. Don’t
worry about parking, the Parking Garage will be free both nights! Come out and see every team in the

SCIAA Kickoff the 2018 season!

Footbhball Iamimboree
Thursday, August 9" 2018

2018 scmq
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at Crump Stadium

Visitor
BTW
Manassas
KIPP Collegiate
Middie College
Kingsbury
Craigmont

Time
6:00 pm
6:22.pm
6:54 pm
121.pm
748 pm
8:15pm
8:42 pm East
9:09 pm MAHS

Admission:

Time
6:00 pm
6:27pm
6:54pm
1:21pm
1:48 pm
8:15.nm

——&:42 pm
: 9:09 pm
9:36 M

Home
Raleigh-Egynt
MLK Prep
Hamilton
Trezevant
Melrose
White Station
Douglass
Central

$8.00

day, Rugust 10" 2018
at Crump Stadium
Visitor Home
Westwood MASE
Oakhaven Overton
Wooddale Hillerest
Germantown Sheffield
Mitchell Bolton
Fairley
Freedom Pren
Cordova

Whitehaven Kirhy

August 8th-9th-SCIAA
High School Football
Jamboree

August 11t-SCIAA Mid-
dle School Football Jam-
boree

August 18t-Whitehaven
Football Classic

August 25%-SCIAA Mid-
dle School Volleyball
Jamboree

August 25th-SCIAA
Friendship Football Clas-
sic

Middle School Football Jamboree

We didn’t forget about the middle school football stars! The 2018 SCIAA Middle School Football Jam-
borees will take place this Saturday, August 11th at Crump Stadium and Kirby Stadium. Games start at
6:00 pm. Follow us on Social Media @SCIAAFever for updated schedule. The Parking Garage near

Crump Stadium will be open again Saturday for parking relief.

Well Child Provides Sports Physicals

Well Child Inc. pro-
vides sports physicals
for all SCS student-
athletes during the
school day so students
miss less class time.
Contact your Well
Child representative to
schedule your fall
sports today! Get
ahead of the game and
schedule your winter
and spring student-
athletes in September!!
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Well Child offers sports physicals |
at school during the school day.

Sports physicals after April 15 provide
clearance for next school year.

www.sciaa.digitalsports.com

Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org, & on Instagram @SCIAA_Fever

Germantown
Southwind
Ridgeway

3 Well Child



Date
8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018

Time
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

SCIAA High School Events for August 13"-19"", 2018

Sport
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
Boys Golf
Girls Golf
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
Boys Golf
Girls Golf
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball

Opponents/Title
Hillcrest High @ KIPP Collegiate High
Melrose High @ Central High
MASE @ Haywood
Southwest Early College @ Westwood High
White Station High @ Trezevant High
Crosstown High School @ Soulsville Charter
Mitchell High @ Bluff City High School
Westwood High @ MSE
Whitehaven High @ Kirby High
Germantown High @ Hutchison
Crosstown, Soulsville, @ Middle College
Crosstown, Soulsville, @ Middle College
Raleigh Egypt @ Kingsbury High
Overton High @ Southwind High
Kirby High @ Craigmont High
MBA @ Douglass High
East High @ Bluff City High School

KIPP Collegiate High @ Booker T. Washington

Oakhaven High @ Westwood High
Soulsville Charter @ Manassas High
Freedom Prep Academy @ Hillcrest High
Mitchell High @ Fairley High
Trezevant High @ Sheffield High
Germantown High @ Cordova High
Sacred Heart of Jesus @ Cordova High
Germantown High @ Central High
Craigmont High @ Central High
Overton High @ Whitehaven High
MAHS @ MBA
Bluff City High School @ Westwood High
MSE @ Freedom Prep Academy
KIPP Collegiate High @ MASE
Bluff City High School @ Hillcrest High
Manassas High @ Booker T. Washington
White Station High @ BARTLETT HIGH
Middle College, Crosstown, @ Soulsville
Middle College, Crosstown, @ Soulsville
Wooddale High @ Craigmont High
Douglass High @ East High
MBA @ Melrose High
Kingsbury High @ Collierville High
Mitchell High @ MSE
Crosstown High School @ MASE
KIPP Collegiate High @ Hillcrest High
Ridgeway High @ Cordova High
Bluff City High School @ Westwood High
Freedom Prep Academy @ Oakhaven High
Middle College High @ Manassas High
Raleigh Egypt @ MLK Prep
Whitehaven High @ Germantown High
Germantown High @ Kirby High
Cordova High @ Overton High
Central High @ Northpoint Christian School
Munford @ Bolton High

Facility
KIPP Collegiate HS
Central High Gym
Haywood High School
J.P. Freeman Soccer
Trezevant High School

Soulsville Charter School

Mitchell HS
Nuestra Vida Church
Kirby High School
Hutchison School
Overton
Overton
Kingsbury High School
Southwind High School
Craigmont
Douglass High School
Fairgrounds Stadium
BTW Gym
Westwood High School
Manassas High School
Hillcrest Gym
Fairley High School
Sheffield High School
Cordova HS
Cordova Soccer Field
Crump Stadium
Central High Gym
Airways
MBA High
J.P. Freeman Soccer
Freedom Prep Gym
Mississippi Blvd Church
Hillcrest Gym
BTW Gym
Bartlett High
Overton
Overton
Craigmont High School
East High School
Melrose High School
Collierville High
Nuestra Vida Church
Mississippi Blvd Church
Hillcrest Gym
Cordova High School
Westwood High School
Freedom Prep
Manassas High School
MLK Prep
Germantown HS Gym
Kirby Stadium
Willow Road
Northpoint Christian
Bolton High School



Date
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/18/2018
8/18/2018
8/18/2018
8/18/2018
8/18/2018

Time
TBD
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
TBD
5:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:30 PM
8:00 PM

SCIAA High School Events for August 13"'-19" 2018

Sport

HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball

HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer

HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

Opponents/Title
Collierville Memorial Classic-Germantown High
Kingsbury High @ Houston High
Mitchell High @ Hillcrest High
Manassas High @ Lewisburg
Raleigh Egypt @ Arlington High
Overton High @ BARTLETT HIGH
MASE @ Fayette-Ware
Hillcrest High @ Kirby High
KIPP Collegiate High @ East High
Germantown High @ North Side - Jackson
Wooddale High @ Montgomery Bell
Sheffield High @ Oakhaven High
Ridgeway High @ MUS
Douglass High @ FACS
Melrose High @ Central High
Rossville Christian Acad. @ Middle College High
Trezevant High @ Harding
Booker T. Washington @ Peabody
Southaven @ Cordova High
Freedom Prep Academy @ Mc Nairy Central
Kingsbury High @ St. Benedict
MLK Prep @ Dyersburg
White Station High @ Briarcrest
Collierville Memorial Classic-Germantown
White Station High @ St. Marys Episcopal HS
Westwood @ Hamilton /Whitehaven Classic
Mitchell @ Southwind / Whitehaven Classic
Fairley @ Whitehaven / Whitehaven Classic

Facility
Collierville
Houston MS
Hillcrest Gym
Lewisburg MS
Arlington Stadium
Bartlett Stadium
Fayette-Ware Stadium
Kirby Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Jackson Northside
Montgomery Bell Acad.
Oakhaven Stadium
MUS Stadium
FACS Stadium
Crump Stadium
Fairgrounds Stadium
Harding Academy
Peabody High Stadium
Cordova Stadium
McNairy Central Stadium
Saint Benedict
Dyersburg
Briarcrest Stadium
Collierville
St. Mary"s
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium



Date
8/13/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/14/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/17/2018

Time
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM

SCIAA Middle School Events for August 13'"-19"" 2018

Sport
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football

Opponents/Title
Dexter MS @ Raleigh Egypt
Riverview Middle @ Lester Prep
Hickory Ridge Middle @ Havenview Middle
Woodstock MS @ Georgian Hills
KIPP Prep Middle @ JP Freeman Middle
KIPP Academy Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle
Bellevue Middle @ Booker T. Washington
Westside Middle @ Treadwell Middle
Cordova Middle @ Sherwood Middle
American Way Middle @ Wooddale Middle
Ridgeway Middle @ Colonial Middle
MAHS @ KIPP Collegiate Middle
Snowden Middle @ Germantown Middle School
Kate Bond Middle @ Highland Oaks Middle School
Hamilton Middle @ Barrets Chapel
White Station Middle @ Craigmont Middle
Mt. Pisgah Middle School @ Kingsbury Middle
Geeter Middle @ Havenview Middle

Facility
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
J.P. Freeman Stadium
A. M. Walker Field
BTW Stadium
Treadwell Football Field
Melrose Stadium
Halle Stadium
Colonial Middle
Fairgrounds Stadium
Germantown High School
Southwind Stadium
Bolton Stadium
Craigmont Football Field
Kingsbury Football Field
Whitehaven Stadium



