

SCIAA Newsletter

The SCIAA High School Football Jamboree if tonight and tomorrow night at Crump Stadium. Don't

worry about parking, the Parking Garage will be free both nights! Come out and see every team in the

High School Football Jamboree

Volume 5 Issue 1

SCIAA kickoff the 2018 season!

August 9, 2018

SHELBY COUNTY INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways 2601 Ketchum Street Memphis, TN 38112

Phone: 901.416.7470 Fax: 901.416.9949 www.sciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver Athletics Manager weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor Administrative Assistant taylortl2@scsk12.org 901.416.7470

Marcus Taylor Athletics Specialist taylormj@scsk12.org 901.416.6253

Lecia Schluterman Athletics Specialist schlutermanl@scsk12.org 901.416.9944

Kai Washington Head Athletic Trainer washingtonkd@scsk12.org 901.416.5764

Claire Dougherty Athletic Trainer doughertyc@scsk12.org 901.416.2915

Upcoming Events

- August 8th-9th-SCIAA High School Football Jamboree
- August 11th-SCIAA Middle School Football Jamboree
- August 18th-Whitehaven Football Classic
- August 25th-SCIAA Middle School Volleyball Jamboree
- August 25th-SCIAA Friendship Football Classic

EXAMPLE 1011 2018 EXAMPLE 1011 2018 A Crump Stadium Contract Stadium} Contract Stadium} Contract Stadium} C								
				and the second se				
Time	Visitor	Home	Time	Visitor	Home			
:00 pm	BTW	Raleigh-Egypt	<u>6:00 pm</u>	Westwood	MASE			
i:27 pm—	Manassas	MLK Prep	6:27 pm	Oakhaven	Overton			
:54 pm	KIPP Collegiate	Hamilton	6:54 pm	Wooddale	Hillcrest			
:21 pm	Middle College	Trezevant	7:21 pm	Germantown	Sheffield			
:48 pm	Kingsbury	Melrose	7:48 pm	Mitchell	Bolton			
:15 nm	Craigmont	White Station	8:15 nm	Fairley	Germantown			
:42 pm	East	Douglass =	8:42 nm	Freedom Prep	Southwind			
:09 pm	MAHS	Central —	9:09 pm	Cordova	Ridgeway			
Ad	Imission:	\$8.00 Ξ		Whitehaven	Kirby			

Middle School Football Jamboree

We didn't forget about the middle school football stars! The 2018 SCIAA Middle School Football Jamborees will take place this Saturday, August 11th at Crump Stadium and Kirby Stadium. Games start at 6:00 pm. Follow us on Social Media @SCIAAFever for updated schedule. The Parking Garage near Crump Stadium will be open again Saturday for parking relief.

Well Child Provides Sports Physicals

Well Child Inc. provides sports physicals for all SCS studentathletes during the school day so students miss less class time. Contact your Well Child representative to schedule your fall sports today! Get ahead of the game and schedule your winter and spring studentathletes in September!!



Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org, & on Instagram @SCIAA_Fever

SCIAA High School Events for August 13th-19th, 2018

Opponents/Title

Date	Time	Sport
	-	•
8/13/2018	4:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/13/2018	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/13/2018	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/13/2018	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/13/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/13/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/13/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/13/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/13/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/13/2018	6:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	4:00 PM	Boys Golf
8/14/2018	4:00 PM	Girls Golf
8/14/2018	4:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/14/2018	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/14/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	5:00 PM	
		HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/14/2018	6:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/14/2018	7:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/15/2018	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/15/2018	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/15/2018	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/15/2018	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/15/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/15/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/15/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/15/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/15/2018	6:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	4:00 PM	Boys Golf
8/16/2018	4:00 PM	Girls Golf
8/16/2018	4:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	4:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/16/2018		
	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball
8/16/2018	6:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/16/2018	6:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/16/2018	6:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/16/2018	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball

Hillcrest High @ KIPP Collegiate High Melrose High @ Central High MASE @ Haywood Southwest Early College @ Westwood High White Station High @ Trezevant High Crosstown High School @ Soulsville Charter Mitchell High @ Bluff City High School Westwood High @ MSE Whitehaven High @ Kirby High Germantown High @ Hutchison Crosstown, Soulsville, @ Middle College Crosstown, Soulsville, @ Middle College Raleigh Egypt @ Kingsbury High Overton High @ Southwind High Kirby High @ Craigmont High MBA @ Douglass High East High @ Bluff City High School KIPP Collegiate High @ Booker T. Washington Oakhaven High @ Westwood High Soulsville Charter @ Manassas High Freedom Prep Academy @ Hillcrest High Mitchell High @ Fairley High Trezevant High @ Sheffield High Germantown High @ Cordova High Sacred Heart of Jesus @ Cordova High Germantown High @ Central High Craigmont High @ Central High Overton High @ Whitehaven High MAHS @ MBA Bluff City High School @ Westwood High MSE @ Freedom Prep Academy KIPP Collegiate High @ MASE Bluff City High School @ Hillcrest High Manassas High @ Booker T. Washington White Station High @ BARTLETT HIGH Middle College, Crosstown, @ Soulsville Middle College, Crosstown, @ Soulsville Wooddale High @ Craigmont High Douglass High @ East High MBA @ Melrose High Kingsbury High @ Collierville High Mitchell High @ MSE Crosstown High School @ MASE KIPP Collegiate High @ Hillcrest High Ridgeway High @ Cordova High Bluff City High School @ Westwood High Freedom Prep Academy @ Oakhaven High Middle College High @ Manassas High Raleigh Egypt @ MLK Prep Whitehaven High @ Germantown High Germantown High @ Kirby High Cordova High @ Overton High Central High @ Northpoint Christian School Munford @ Bolton High

Facility

KIPP Collegiate HS Central High Gym Haywood High School J.P. Freeman Soccer **Trezevant High School** Soulsville Charter School Mitchell HS Nuestra Vida Church Kirby High School Hutchison School Overton Overton **Kingsbury High School** Southwind High School Craigmont **Douglass High School** Fairgrounds Stadium **BTW Gym** Westwood High School Manassas High School Hillcrest Gym Fairley High School Sheffield High School Cordova HS Cordova Soccer Field **Crump Stadium** Central High Gym Airways **MBA High** J.P. Freeman Soccer Freedom Prep Gym Mississippi Blvd Church Hillcrest Gym **BTW Gym** Bartlett High Overton Overton **Craigmont High School** East High School Melrose High School **Collierville High** Nuestra Vida Church Mississippi Blvd Church Hillcrest Gym Cordova High School Westwood High School Freedom Prep Manassas High School **MLK Prep** Germantown HS Gym **Kirby Stadium** Willow Road Northpoint Christian **Bolton High School**

SCIAA High School Events for August 13th-19th, 2018

Date	Time	Sport
8/17/2018	TBD	HS Volleyball
8/17/2018	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/17/2018	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	HS Football
8/18/2018	TBD	HS Volleyball
8/18/2018	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer
8/18/2018	3:00 PM	HS Football
8/18/2018	5:30 PM	HS Football
8/18/2018	8:00 PM	HS Football

Opponents/Title Collierville Memorial Classic-Germantown High Kingsbury High @ Houston High Mitchell High @ Hillcrest High Manassas High @ Lewisburg Raleigh Egypt @ Arlington High Overton High @ BARTLETT HIGH MASE @ Fayette-Ware Hillcrest High @ Kirby High KIPP Collegiate High @ East High Germantown High @ North Side - Jackson Wooddale High @ Montgomery Bell Sheffield High @ Oakhaven High Ridgeway High @ MUS Douglass High @ FACS Melrose High @ Central High Rossville Christian Acad. @ Middle College High Trezevant High @ Harding Booker T. Washington @ Peabody Southaven @ Cordova High Freedom Prep Academy @ Mc Nairy Central Kingsbury High @ St. Benedict MLK Prep @ Dyersburg White Station High @ Briarcrest Collierville Memorial Classic-Germantown White Station High @ St. Marys Episcopal HS Westwood @ Hamilton /Whitehaven Classic Mitchell @ Southwind / Whitehaven Classic Fairley @ Whitehaven / Whitehaven Classic

Facility

Collierville Houston MS Hillcrest Gym Lewisburg MS **Arlington Stadium Bartlett Stadium Fayette-Ware Stadium Kirby Stadium** Melrose Stadium Jackson Northside Montgomery Bell Acad. **Oakhaven Stadium MUS Stadium FACS Stadium Crump Stadium** Fairgrounds Stadium Harding Academy Peabody High Stadium Cordova Stadium McNairy Central Stadium Saint Benedict Dyersburg **Briarcrest Stadium** Collierville St. Mary"s Whitehaven Stadium Whitehaven Stadium Whitehaven Stadium

SCIAA Middle School Events for August 13th-19th, 2018

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/13/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Dexter MS @ Raleigh Egypt	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
8/14/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Riverview Middle @ Lester Prep	Melrose Stadium
8/14/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Hickory Ridge Middle @ Havenview Middle	Whitehaven Stadium
8/14/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Woodstock MS @ Georgian Hills	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
8/14/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	KIPP Prep Middle @ JP Freeman Middle	J.P. Freeman Stadium
8/15/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	KIPP Academy Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle	A. M. Walker Field
8/15/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Bellevue Middle @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Stadium
8/15/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Westside Middle @ Treadwell Middle	Treadwell Football Field
8/15/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Cordova Middle @ Sherwood Middle	Melrose Stadium
8/15/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	American Way Middle @ Wooddale Middle	Halle Stadium
8/15/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Ridgeway Middle @ Colonial Middle	Colonial Middle
8/15/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	MAHS @ KIPP Collegiate Middle	Fairgrounds Stadium
8/15/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Snowden Middle @ Germantown Middle School	Germantown High School
8/15/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Kate Bond Middle @ Highland Oaks Middle School	Southwind Stadium
8/15/2018	6:00 PM	MS Football	Hamilton Middle @ Barrets Chapel	Bolton Stadium
8/16/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	White Station Middle @ Craigmont Middle	Craigmont Football Field
8/16/2018	5:30 PM	MS Football	Mt. Pisgah Middle School @ Kingsbury Middle	Kingsbury Football Field
8/17/2018	7:00 PM	MS Football	Geeter Middle @ Havenview Middle	Whitehaven Stadium